G. NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

Bid Price Sheet — Section A

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AND GARDEN STATE PARKWAY LOCATIONS

MULTIPLY COLUMNS “B” X “C” X “D” = “E”

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. MONTHLY | NUMBER TOTAL
# COST OF COST
MONTHS
IIAII IIBII IICII IIDII IIEII
Maintenance, Inspection & T ssting of
1 Passenger Elevator; District 8 M aintenance 1 $ 90.00 24 $ 2,160.00

Yard, GSP MP 164 South, Paramus

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
2. Passenger Elevator; District 7 Maintenance 1 $ 80.00 24 $ 1,920.00
Yard, GSP MP 156 North, Clifton

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
3. Passenger Elevator; Bloomfield State Police, 1 $  90.00 24 $ 2,160.00
GSP MP 153 North, Bloomfield

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
14, Passenger Elevator; District 6 Maintenance 1 $ 100.00 24 $ 2,400.00
Yard, GSP MP 137.8 South, Clark

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
5. Passenger Elevators; Traffic Management 4 $ 300.00 24 $ 7,200.00
Center, King Georges Rd., Woodbridge

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
6. Passenger Elevator; Raritan North Tolls, GSP 1 $ 90.00 24 $ 2,160.00
MP 125.3 North, Sayreville

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
7. Dumbwaiter; Raritan South Tolls, GSP MP 1 $ 75.00 24 $ 1,800.00
125.3 South, Sayreville

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
8. Passenger Elevator; District 5 Maintenance 1 $ 80.00 24 $ 1,920.00
Yard, GSP MP 116 South, Holmdel

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of

9. Passenger Elevator; Holmdel State Police, GSP 1 $ 90.00 24 $ 2,160.00
MP 116 South, Holmdel
Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
10. Passenger Elevator; District 4 Maintenance 1 $ 100.00 24 $ 2,400.00

Yard, GSP MP 94.3 South, Brick

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
11. Dumbwaiters; Lakewood Tolls, GSP MP 90.0 2 $ 140.00 24 $ 3,360.00
North & MP 90.0 South, Lakewood
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Bid Price Sheet — Section A (Continued)

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AND GARDEN STATE PARKWAY LOCATIONS

MULTIPLY COLUMNS “B” X “C” X “D” = “E”

ITEM

IIA”

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

IIBIV

MONTHLY
COST

IICII

NUMBER
OF
MONTHS
IIDII

TOTAL
COST

IIE”

12.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Dumbwaiters; Berkeley Tolls, GSP MP 77.5
North & MP 78.4 South, Berkeley Twp.

$ 140.00

24

$ 3,360.00

13.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Dumbwaiters; Waretown Tolls, GSP MP 70.4
North & MP 70.4 South, Lacey Twp.

$ 140.00

24

$ 3,360.00

14.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; District 3 Maintenance
Yard, GSP MP 67.7 North, Barnegat

$ 90.00

24

$ 2,160.00

15.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; Galloway State Police, GSP
MP 41.6 South, Galloway

$ 90.00

24

$ 2,160.00

16.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; District 2 Maintenance
Yard, GSP MP 41.1 South, Absecon

$ 90.00

24

$ 2,160.00

17.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; District 1 Maintenance
Yard, GSP MP 13.8 South, Swainton

$ 90.00

24

$ 2160.00

18.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevators; Authority’s HQ Building,
1 Turnpike Plaza, Woodbridge

* See Page 9

$ 500.00

24

$ 12,000.00

19.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; District 8 Maintenance
Yard, TPK MP 111.5 South, Secaucus

$ 90.00

24

$ 2,160.00

20.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; Newark State Police, TPK
MP 104.7 South, Newark

$ 90.00

24

$ 2,160.00

21.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; Interchange 14 Utility
Building, TPK MP 104.7 South, Newark

$  90.00

24

$2,160.00

22

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; District 6 Maintenance
Yard, TPK MP 100.4 North, Elizabeth

$ 90.00

24

$2,160.00

23.

Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; Central Services, TPK MP
90.0 North, Woodbridge

$  90.00

24

$2,160.00
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Bid Price Sheet — Section A (Continued)

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AND GARDEN STATE PARKWAY LOCATIONS

MULTIPLY COLUMNS “B” X “C” X “D” = “E”

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. MONTHLY | NUMBER TOTAL
# COSsT OF COST
MONTHS
“A” “B” “C” “D” “E"
Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
24. Passenger Elevator; District 5 Maintenance 1 $ 90.00 24 $ 2,160.00
Yard, TPK MP 80.7 South, Milltown
Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
- Passenger Elevator; Law Enforcement Center, 1 $  90.00 2 $ 2160.00
TPK MP 71.4 South, Cranbury
Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
26. Passenger Elevator; District 4 Maintenance 1 $ 90.00 24 $ 2,160.00
Yard, TPK MP 67.6 South, Hightstown
Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
27. Passenger Elevator; District 3 Maintenance 1 $ 105.00 24 $ 2,520.00
Yard, TPK MP 56.5 North, Crosswicks
Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
28. Passenger Elevator; District 2 Maintenance 1 $ 90.00 24 $ 2,160.00
Yard, TPK MP 37.1 North, Mt. Laurel
Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
29. Passenger Elevator; Moorestown State Police, 1 $ 90.00 24 $ 2,160.00
TPK MP 37.1 South, Mt. Laurel
Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
Passenger Elevator; District 1 Maintenance
30 | Yard, TPK MP 13.2 North, Woolwich Twp 1 3 9000 24 | 8216000
Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of
31. Passenger Elevators; Interchange 1 Toll Plaza, 3 $ 315.00 24 $ 7,560.00
TPKMP 2.6, Deepwater
90,840.00

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR SECTION “A” (LINES 1 THROUGH 31) -

* The Authority is in the design process for elevator improvements at NJTA Headquarters building.
When the construction contract for the elevator improvements at NJTA Headquarters is awarded, any
safety inspections and routine maintenance performed on HQ elevators & dumbwaiters willneed to stop

until construction and warranty expire under the construction contract.

THE ELEVATORS & DUMBWAITERS LISTED MAY NOT BE AN INCLUSIVE LIST TO BE SERVICED
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Bid Price Sheet— Section B

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AND GARDEN STATE PARKWAY LOCATIONS

MULTIPLY COLUMNS “C” X “D” = “E”

ITEM DESCRIPTION HOURS HOURLY TOTAL
# RATE COST
4 B ” IICII II'D " IIEII
Regular Hourly Rate for Additional Services as
1. Directed by the NJTA for Elevators and 250 $ 200.00 $ 50,000.00

Dumbwaiters at any Location
Emergency Hourly Rate for Additional
2, Services as Directed by the NJTA for Elevators 350 $ 300.00 $105,000.00
and Dumbwaiters at any Location

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR SECTION “B” (LINES 1 AND 2) - $ 155,000.00

GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE FOR SECTIONS “A” AND “B” - $245,840.00

Kencor, LLC //\/ WM WA~

Name of Company and / Authorized Signature of Bidder

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

Dale Barnfield

D@m.?a/._Q

Director, Procurement & Materials Management
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