G. <u>NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY</u>

Bid Price Sheet – Section A

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AND GARDEN STATE PARKWAY LOCATIONS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	MONTHLY	NUMBER	TOTAL
#	DESCRITION	Q11.	COST	OF	COST
				MONTHS	COOL
"A"		"B"	"C"	"D"	"E"
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
1.	Passenger Elevator; District 8 Maintenance	1	\$ 90.00		\$ 2,160.00
	Yard, GSP MP 164 South, Paramus			24	
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
2.	Passenger Elevator; District 7 Maintenance	1	\$ 80.00	24	\$ 1,920.00
	Yard, GSP MP 156 North, Clifton				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
3.	Passenger Elevator; Bloomfield State Police,	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
	GSP MP 153 North, Bloomfield				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
4.	Passenger Elevator; District 6 Maintenance	1	\$ 100.00	24	\$ 2,400.00
	Yard, GSP MP 137.8 South, Clark				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
5.	Passenger Elevators; Traffic Management	4	\$ 300.00	24	\$ 7,200.00
	Center, King Georges Rd., Woodbridge				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
6.	Passenger Elevator; Raritan North Tolls, GSP	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
	MP 125.3 North, Sayreville				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
7.	Dumbwaiter; Raritan South Tolls, GSP MP	1	\$ 75.00	24	\$ 1,800.00
	125.3 South, Sayreville				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
8.	Passenger Elevator; District 5 Maintenance	1	\$ 80.00	24	\$ 1,920.00
	Yard, GSP MP 116 South, Holmdel	·			
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
9.	Passenger Elevator; Holmdel State Police, GSP	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
	MP 116 South, Holmdel				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
10.	Passenger Elevator; District 4 Maintenance	1	\$ 100.00	24	\$ 2,400.00
	Yard, GSP MP 94.3 South, Brick				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
11.	Dumbwaiters; Lakewood Tolls, GSP MP 90.0	2	\$ 140.00	24	\$ 3,360.00
	North & MP 90.0 South, Lakewood		<u> </u>		

MULTIPLY COLUMNS "B" X "C" X "D" = "E"

Bid Price Sheet – Section A (Continued)

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AND GARDEN STATE PARKWAY LOCATIONS

MULTIPLY COLUMNS "B" X "C" X "D" = "E"

ITEM # "A"	DESCRIPTION	QTY. "B"	MONTHLY COST "C"	NUMBER OF MONTHS "D"	TOTAL COST "E"
12.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Dumbwaiters; Berkeley Tolls, GSP MP 77.5 North & MP 78.4 South, Berkeley Twp.	2	\$ 140.00	24	\$ 3,360.00
13.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Dumbwaiters; Waretown Tolls, GSP MP 70.4 North & MP 70.4 South, Lacey Twp.	2	\$ 140.00	24	\$ 3,360.00
14.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevator; District 3 Maintenance Yard, GSP MP 67.7 North, Barnegat	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
15.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevator; Galloway State Police, GSP MP 41.6 South, Galloway	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
16.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevator; District 2 Maintenance Yard, GSP MP 41.1 South, Absecon	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
17.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevator; District 1 Maintenance Yard, GSP MP 13.8 South, Swainton	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
18.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevators; Authority's HQ Building, 1 Turnpike Plaza, Woodbridge * See Page 9	5	\$ 500.00	24	\$ 12,000.00
19.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevator; District 8 Maintenance Yard, TPK MP 111.5 South, Secaucus	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
20.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevator; Newark State Police, TPK MP 104.7 South, Newark	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
21.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevator; Interchange 14 Utility Building, TPK MP 104.7 South, Newark	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
22.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevator; District 6 Maintenance Yard, TPK MP 100.4 North, Elizabeth	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
23.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of Passenger Elevator; Central Services, TPK MP 90.0 North, Woodbridge	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00

Bid Price Sheet – Section A (Continued)

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AND GARDEN STATE PARKWAY LOCATIONS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	MONTHLY	NUMBER	TOTAL
#		Q11.	COST	OF	COST
				MONTHS	0001
"A"		"B"	"C"	"D"	"E"
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
24.	Passenger Elevator; District 5 Maintenance	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
	Yard, TPK MP 80.7 South, Milltown				
25.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
	Passenger Elevator; Law Enforcement Center,	*	φ 50.00	<u> </u>	φ 2,100.00
	TPK MP 71.4 South, Cranbury				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
26.	Passenger Elevator; District 4 Maintenance	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
	Yard, TPK MP 67.6 South, Hightstown				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
27.	Passenger Elevator; District 3 Maintenance	1	\$ 105.00	24	\$ 2,520.00
	Yard, TPK MP 56.5 North, Crosswicks				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
28.	Passenger Elevator; District 2 Maintenance	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
	Yard, TPK MP 37.1 North, Mt. Laurel				
	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
29.	Passenger Elevator; Moorestown State Police,	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
	TPK MP 37.1 South, Mt. Laurel				
30.	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
	Passenger Elevator; District 1 Maintenance	1	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 21(0.00
	Yard, TPK MP 13.2 North, Woolwich Twp	L	\$ 90.00	24	\$ 2,160.00
_	Maintenance, Inspection & Testing of				
31.	Passenger Elevators; Interchange 1 Toll Plaza,	3	\$ 315.00	24	\$ 7,560.00
	TPK MP 2.6, Deepwater				-
	h _{man}		•		00.840.00

MULTIPLY COLUMNS "B" X "C" X "D" = "E"

90,840.00

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR SECTION "A" (LINES 1 THROUGH 31) -

* The Authority is in the design process for elevator improvements at NJTA Headquarters building. When the construction contract for the elevator improvements at NJTA Headquarters is awarded, any safety inspections and routine maintenance performed on HQ elevators & dumbwaiters will need to stop until construction and warranty expire under the construction contract.

THE ELEVATORS & DUMBWAITERS LISTED MAY NOT BE AN INCLUSIVE LIST TO BE SERVICED

Bid Price Sheet-Section B

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AND GARDEN STATE PARKWAY LOCATIONS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	HOURS	HOURLY	TOTAL
#			RATE	COST
"B"		"C"	"D"	"E"
	Regular Hourly Rate for Additional Services as			
1.	Directed by the NJTA for Elevators and	250	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
	Dumbwaiters at any Location			
	Emergency Hourly Rate for Additional			
2.	Services as Directed by the NITA for Elevators	350	\$ 300.00	\$ 105,000.00

MULTIPLY COLUMNS "C" X "D" = "E"

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR SECTION "B" (LINES 1 AND 2) - \$ 155,000.00

GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE FOR SECTIONS "A" AND "B" - \$245,840.00

Kencor, LLC

and Dumbwaiters at any Location

Victorie Moch

Name of Company and / Authorized Signature of Bidder

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

Dale Barnfield

CGT. Baf

Director, Procurement & Materials Management